

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085914

Date: 11/21/2016 Page 1 of 3

Ship To:

MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES ACCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901A 9192 TOPAZ WAY SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119 Bill To:

MWWD-FINANCIAL SERVICES MS 901A

ATTEN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

9192 TOPAZ WAY

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1119

Billing Contact: LECIA FULLER

Telephone:

E-Mail: Ifuller@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Habitat West Inc

Vendor ID: 10002769

2067 Wineridge PI Ste B Escondido CA 92029-1952 Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Brent Krohn

Telephone: 619-236-6044

Telephone:760-735-9378 E-Mail: habitatgal@habitatwest.com

E-Mail: BKrohn@sandiego.gov

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quanti	ty/UM	Unit F	rice	Exter	nded Price
1	CONTR FY17 HABITAT WEST	06/30/2017	40	932 EA	USD	1.00	USD	40,932.0
	CONTRACTUAL FY17 HABITAT WEST - 18 MONTHS OF LA THE CENTRAL TECOLOTE SEWER BREAK EMERGENCY F TECOLOTE MITIGATION PROJECTS							
	INSURANCE AND BUSINESS TAX CERTIFICATE TO BE UP	PDATED AS MAY BE REC	UIRED.					
	DEPARTMENT CONTACT: DIRK SMITH @ 858-614-5722							
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Coi is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and sl with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Cot 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainte work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and m work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$1 contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevawage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201throug Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for e classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wag and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rat 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contract subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem determined by the Director of the California Department of Indi Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limite inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on fithe City and are available for inspection to any interested party request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also or found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailend of the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined with the published wage rate does not refer to a pred	the hall comply ode section enance ng wage nulatively aintenance 15,000, the aiiling below. g Wage gh 22.4245. each ee Rate), Wage es. to sections or and its under this wages as ustrial gn and d to, file at or on may behtm. aiiling II make dates. rage rate wage age						

Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085914

Date: 11/21/2016

Page 2 of 3

existation of the published varger rate and the provided minimal of the DIPs, culty returned minimal varger rate and the provided factor on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the salem namers as if has been published in said publication. If the predetermined varge rate refers to one or more application. If the provided refers to one or more application, it is not to the provided provided the provided varger rate refers to one or more application. If the provided rate of the provided varger rate is that apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous varger rate. If the last of such provided rate rate is a possible of the provided varger rate. If the last of such provided rate is a possible of the provided varger rate. If the last of such provided rate is a possible of the provided varger rate. If the last of such provided rate is a possible of the provided varger rate. If the last of such provided rate is a possible of the provided varger rate. If the last of such provided rate is such contractions and such contractions can all comply with California Labor Code section 1775, which generally requires keeping accurate payorit records, welfolly and certifying popular seconds, and subcontractions that all subcontractions are such as subcontractions that all subcontractions are such as subcontractions that all subcontractions are such as subcontractions that all subcontractions are subcontractions and subcontractions with section 1777. Concreation in the case of the subcontractions are subcontractions and subcontractions with comply with California Labor Code section 1771. At a capture is a subcontraction of the subcontractions and subcontractions are subcontractions and subcontractions with section 1777. The circuity of the subcontractions are sub	_ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
effective on the date following the expiration data and shall apply to the Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predefermined wage rate refers to one or more applications. If the predefermined wage rate refers to one or more successive predefermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date for the predective wage rate. If the list of such predefermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the predective wage rate. If the list of such predefermed wage rates expires during the life of this Contract on the date following the contract of the list of comply with California Labor Code section 1775, which is the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application predefers and the standard of the predective shall require in a worker is application. In the predefinity against the predective part of the predective shapping and certifying payoril records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require is subcontractors to shall conceptly with section 1775. Contractors and is subcontractors to shade comply with section 1775. Contractors and is subcontractors with section 1776. Contractors and is subcontractors with section 1776. Contractors and is short to the compliance of the subcontractors with sections 1777. A contractor and is short to the compliance of the subcontractors with sections 1777. A contractor and is short to the compliance of the subcontractors with sections 1777. A contractor of the contractor with sections 1777. A contractor of the subcontractors with lactors of the subcontractors of the contract C		expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wa	age rate is			
the Contract in the same nameries as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates. Successive predetermined wage rates as a contractive or the same of the production of the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expirate the said of such predetermined wage rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expirate on the Contract. Such wages rate said apply to the blanton of the Contract. On the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expired the contract. Comply with Contract, such wages rate at last of such a strict in the event as worker in paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This stall be in addition to may other applicables persolles sollowed under Later Codes sections 1720 regions and the worker is employed. This stall be in addition to may other applicables persolles sollowed under Later Codes sections 1720 regions and the comply with southout 1770. Contractor and production was allowed to impedient the production of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the contractors and the southward of the southward of the southward of the southw		, ,				
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, such which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, such which expiration dates occur during the life of the Contract. 2. Permittes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall contract. 2. Permittes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall contract. 3. Permittes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with the worker as employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable permittes allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California. Labor Code section 1772 within generally requires segging making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with section 1772. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with section 1772. Contractor and its subcontractors in shall comply with section 1772. Contractor and its subcontractors in shall comply with section 1772. Contractor is responsible to the City's web-based Labor Complained Programs. Contractor is responsible to City. Contractor and their subcontractoric) abail also furnish the revords specified in Labor Code section 1771 died in the contractor is contractor in the contractor in the contractor is subcontractoric) abail also furnish the revords specified in Labor Code section 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and its subcontractoric) abail also furnish the revords specified in Labor Code section 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and its subcontractorics with sections 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and its subcontractorics with sections 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and subcontractorics with sections 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and subcontractorics with sections 1771. As 4. Apprention. Contractor and subcontractorics with sections 1771. As 4. Apprentio						
additional expiration dates out may depict and the Contract can be successive predetermined wage rate shift contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shift apply to this Contract on the successive predetermined wage rate shift apply to this Contract on the successive predetermined wage rates expirate from the state of such predetermined wage rates expirate during the life of this Contract, such wage rates that apply to the belance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractors and its subcontractions shall comply with Collina Labor Codes oction 1776 in the event a worker is part was that the prevaling wage rate for the work or creat in which applicable penalties allowed under Labor Codes octions 1720 – 1891. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll ecords, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll ecords, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll ecords within a subcontractors shall some payroll ecords and the subcontractors shall comply into exposition of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified poyrull ecords on the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified poyrull ecords to the City's contractor and their subcontractors shall somely with a contractor of their subcontractors is shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775, 1776 and 1777, and 177						
which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive protetermined usege rise shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of successive protetermined usege rates experied and the contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its autocontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775, in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is amployed. This shall be in addition to any other or shall be contractor and the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for impection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors is also comply with sections in the contractor of the subcontractors and its subcontractors are shall require its subcontractors are shall associated to the City. Contractor and the subcontractors are shall associated to the City. Contractor and the subcontractors are shall associated to the City. Contractor and the subcontractors are shall associated to the city of the subcontractors are shall associated to the city of the subcontractors and the subcontractors are shall be reported and the subcontractors with sections 1771. 3. Working House, Contractor and the subcontractors with sections 1771. 4. Working House, Contractor and subcontractors shall be need to expose the subcontractors and the subcontractors with sections 1771. 5. Working House, Contractor and subcontractors shall contract to epight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and to section 1771. 5. Working Hou		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expired during the life of this Contract, and wage rate shall apply to he balance of the Contract. comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is parallises than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicably ponalities allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Centractor and its subcontractors shall comply with california and the subcontractors and comply with california and the subcontractors and comply with scale of 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to sale or comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to sale or comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to submit compliance Program. Contractor is exponential for ensuring its subcontractors submit conflied payroll records online via the contract of the section of the contract of the section 1771. As a payroll records of the contract of the section 1771. As a payroll records of the section 1771. As a payroll records on the section 1771. As a payroll rec						
date following the expiration date of the previous wage trant. If the list of such preleteriments wage rates expired untign the life of this Contract, such wage rates after landing the life of this Contract, such wage rates after all apply to the balance of the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1775, in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrolf Recodes, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with accounting the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrolf Recodes, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with accounting the payroll records on the same and analysis of the analysis of the payroll records on the same and analysis of the subcontractors had been prevailed to the Code section 1726. Contractor and list subcontractors with a less for the prevailed to the Code section 1776. Contractor is responsible to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible to the contractor and the subcontractors with sections. 1775. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 4. Apprentices, Contractor and is subcontractors with sections. 1777.7. Whiching House, Contractor and subcontractors with sections. 1777.5. If YT7.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working House, Contractor and subcontractors with sections. 1777.7. Try 6 and 1777.7. 6. Working House, Contractor and subcontractors with sections. 1777.5. Try 7.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working House, Contractor and subcontractors with sections. 1775.1776. and 1777.7. 8. Working House and the program of the subcontractors with sections. 1775.1776. And 1777.7. 9. Working House and the Analysis of the State of the Contractor of the Contractor o						
last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the file of this Contract, such wage rates hall paply to the ballone of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 177 in the event a worder is the worder is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1778, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is also comply with section 1771. 4. Apprendict of an of the subcontractors with section 1771. 5. Ormitiscioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprendict and other subcontractors with sections 1771.4. 4. Apprendict and wages of apprentizes. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.6. In 1776 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentizes. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1771.6. In 1776. In 1776. In 1776 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentizes. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1787. In 1776. In						
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing vage after for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1891, applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1891, applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1891, and a particular period of the penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1891, and a particular period in the code of the penalties allowed the penal						
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is papid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with contractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors and the subcontractors and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records to responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Lator 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors and its subcontractors with a labor transition of the Lator 1776. Contractor and the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Lator 1776. A preprint process to the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Lator 1776. A preprint and wages of apprentise. Contractor shall be nebulated to the responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentise. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 and 1777.7.7.7.7. 5. Working Haurs. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1870 through 1815. including but not subscirate of pay; and (in) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1870 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors Subcontractors of the provisions of Subcontractor of Subcontractor of Subcontractor of Subcontractor of Subcontractor of Subcontrac		Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contr	ract.			
paid liess than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to nary other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping with the provision of the payroll records contractors and subcontractors shall south week your little payroll records on line via subcontractors shall south week you entitle payroll records on line via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall require payroll records on line via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall abort payroll records on line via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall abort payroll records on line via the City's web-based Labor Compliance of Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall comply with a california Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1776. and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 and 1777.4 and 1777.7 and 1777.4 and 1777.7 and 1777.5 and 1777.7 and 1777.5 and 1777.7 and 1777.5 an						
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Cullifornia Labor Code sections 1776, which generally requires skeeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and certifying payroll records, and subcontractors to allow generally requires skeeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records and its subcontractors to allow growth with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to allow growth with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors with all soft furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775. 1777.6 and 1777.7		' '				
applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, veryflying and cellifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to alto comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to alto comply with section 1777. So. Contractor and its subcontractors to alto comply with section 1777. So. Contractor and its subcontractors and its subcontractors shall cannot be comply with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall comply and the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Generally the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. So. To. Comply with California Labor Code sections 1777. So. To. To. 1777. So. 1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	hich			
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall sometime its exposition of the contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781 through 1815, including but not eight horse a day and froth pours a way was found in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 15 times the basic rate of pay, and (9) secret period shall comply in the complex shall be period to the same shall be period to the period to the same shall be period to the provisions of the provisio			1061			
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping acourate payoril records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors and subcontractors subcontractors subtractors and the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payrol records on the City. Contractor and their subcontractors submit certified payrol records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors submit certified payrol records to the Records specified in Labor Code section 1776 depth also for their subcontractors submit to the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentises. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and be subcontractors with sections 1777.7.7. To. Working Hours. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. To. Working Hours. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. To. Working Hours. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict welfing hours on public works contracts to the inspect on design protections and so sometime drop hours and sections 1771 through 1771.1 and 1		''				
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors also also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance program. Contractor is responsible for recomplining its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors shall also bursh the City's contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If Shall contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. If Shall contractor is shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781 of through 1815, including but not limited to (i) destriet working hours on public works contracts on in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 15 times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) people prefates to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor callernia Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 9. Labor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 9. Labor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 19. Labor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 19. Labor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 19. Labor California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 19. Labor C			• •			
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors possible shall also furnish the records spacified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Coden section 1776. The Contractor shall be contracted in the contractor shall be reported in Labor Code section 1777. The directly to the Labor Coden section 1777. The contractor shall be reported in the contractor of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. The contractor shall be reported in the contractor of the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. The contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forth yours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$20 per worker per day for each day velocity of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions fills of the contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1810 through 1816 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure they payment of complex subcontractors of the provisions in any contract		I				
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors is shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5. The Contractor and the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. The Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Worting hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited for. (i) resinful working hours on public works contracts to it eight hours a doly and forly hours a week, unless the sale rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per thay and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which the require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of the employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which the provisions of Section 3700 of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp						
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit critified payoril records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its busine contractor is a contractor shall comply with California Labor Code section 1771.5 directly to the Labor Code section 1777.5. 177.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5. 177.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contractor of shall be provided in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per ady for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Centification. Contractor is had include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1777.5, 1775, 1		subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and	d its			
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771-1.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777-5. 1777-6 and 1777-7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777-5, 1777-6, and 1777-7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours ad yay and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 17.1 limes the professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for subcontracts or all yards and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 17775, 17775, 17705, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1869 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code or or other payment and the contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code or or other government and the comply with the co						
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Solvering Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 8. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 115 times the basic rate of pay; and (in specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the simpleyces and by signing the Contractor of California Labor Code section 370 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the simpleyces and by signing the Contract, Contractor and California Labor Code section 370 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and lwill comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program surbnized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoll rec			•			
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentioss. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Californic Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 25pe re worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code section 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1861 Certification. Contractor they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 3701 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of contractor and Subractor and the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program		1 . ,				
Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Cartification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the subcontract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of contracts the compensation of the undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and tiwill comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are de						
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/5 times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 3100 its rough 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1770 is 1,176, 1777.5, 119, 10, 1813, 1815, 1850 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 is the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquently contracting Department at 619-236-600						
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a vew, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalities to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employeer to be insuranted against liability for workers compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payorli records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it ha						
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1776, and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts: Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1778, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contraction in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Bection 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity of the publication or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportu		''				
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractors shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor California Labor Code sections 1711, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Cartification. Contraction in accordance with California Labor Code section 1870 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or dhere governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental certifies in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for IMPORTA		I '	•			
1777.5, 1776, 1776 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 252 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1778, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of the contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of the contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of that code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-6600. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to ompliance monitoring						
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractors shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an i						
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 310 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a		Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply	with			
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: Californiates. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: Californiates Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract or certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of 1 hat code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City or San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirement			ıt not			
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections \$10 through \$15\$. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1771, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1816, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid pr						
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 11 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor or subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of an		1 2				
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!						
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771. 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor for all not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for						
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for		1 '	•			
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require very employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor all not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for		1				
into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or other governmental entity, or it has been established after the City of San D			de at a			
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity in the succurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAGE **IMPORTANT!*		minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they	enter			
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			1771.1,			
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of itse employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for **SEE LAST PACING** **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PACING** **SEE LAST PACING** **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PACING** **SEE LA						
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tess: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!						
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!		! ·				
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tess: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!						
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		provisions before commencing the performance of the work of tl	his			
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		Contract."				
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Com	npliance			
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL			acting			
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		l :	nis project			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for Ites: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be lis	sted			
IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PACE FOR TOTAL						
SEE LAST PACE FOR TOTAL						
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	tes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availa	ble at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	SEE LA	ST PAG
FOR TOTAL		IMPORTANTI				
ensure prompt payments. PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices: all invoices must be		imi ONIANI:			FUR	IUIAL
The same and the s	ensur	e prompt_payments, PO # must appear on all shipm	nents and invoices:	all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500085914

Date: 11/21/2016

Page 3 of 3

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered on the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide or degree that the properties of the contract of the contract is subject to the City aclitice and the properties of the contract. LWO was any and health benefit rates are adjusted ann	de The s e C red ons			
Notes: T	 he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	40,932.00
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	0.00
	re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments a to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	nd invoices	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	40,932.00